

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 665 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Nitin Deshpande for the appellant.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 28/09/2015.**

PC.:

. Heard learned Counsel for the appellant.

2 Office is directed to issue notice before admission to the Respondents, returnable after 12 weeks.

3 In addition to usual mode of service, the Appellant is permitted to serve the Respondents by way of private notice either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and to file an Affidavit of service to that effect on or before next date.

4 In the meanwhile, the appellant is directed to place on record photocopy of paper book in Civil Appeal No. 106 of 2008.

5 Liberty granted to the appellant to carry out appropriate amendment in Civil Application No. 1288 of 2015 within one week from today.

(K.K.TATED, J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed order.