

sas

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY*

*CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*SECOND APPEAL NO.665 OF 2015*

*WITH*

*CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1288 OF 2015*

Hawabi Haji Shaikh Usman Jalgaonkar ..Appellant.

V/s.

Smt. Latifa Yusuf @ Isub Jalgaonkar & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.Nitin Deshpande for the Appellant / Applicant.

Mr.Rohit Joshi for Respondent Nos.2 to 10, 12 & 13.

*Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.*

*Date : 2 May 2017*

**P.C.:-**

The learned counsel for the Respondents appears pursuant to the notice issued and seeks time. Stand over to next CMIS date i.e. 16 June 2017.

*(N.M.Jamdar, J.)*