

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 665 OF 2015

Hawabi Haji Shaikh, Usaman Jalgaonkar ....Appellant

V/S

Smt. Latifa Yusuf @ Isub Jalgaonkar And Ors. ....Respondent

None present For Appellant

J.M.Joshi i/by Rohit D Joshi Respondent No. 2 To 10 And 12

And 13

**CORAM : SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J**

**DATE : 13th October, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 23/11/2017 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**