

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.665 OF 2015

Hawabi Haji Shaikh, Usaman
Jalgonkar ... Appellant

Vs

Smt. Latifa Yusuf @ Isub Jalgonkar
Since Deceased
Through LRs & Ors. ... Respondents

...

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi for the Respondent Nos.2 to 10, 12 and 13.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : APRIL 9, 2019

P.C. :

None for the appellant.

Stand over to 23rd April, 2019 for 'Dismissal'.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)