

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 665 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 1288 OF 2015**

Hawabi Haji Shaikh,  
Usaman Jalgaonkar ... Applicant

Vs

Smt. Latifa Yusuf @  
Isub Jalgaonkar & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the applicant.

Adv. Rohit D. Joshi for respondent nos. 2 to 10, 12 & 13..

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.**

**DATE : APRIL 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2019**

**P.C. :**

1. Perused the order dated 09.04.2019. On that day, nobody was present on behalf of the applicant.
2. In view of this appeal is dismissed.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**