

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 665 OF 2015

Hawabi Haji Shaikh, Usaman JalgaonkarAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Latifa Yusuf @ Isub Jalgaonkar And Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1288 OF 2015

In

Second Appeal 665 OF 2015

Hawabi Haji Shaikh, Usaman JalgaonkarAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Latifa Yusuf @ Isub Jalgaonkar And Ors...RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 19th June, 2024

P.C. :

Listed for assigning date. Stand over to 15/07/2024 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)