

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 665 OF 2015

Hawabi Haji Shaikh, Usaman JalgaonkarAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Latifa Yusuf @ Isub Jalgaonkar And Ors...RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 15th July, 2024

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)